REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

W

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
COURT 6D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MISTER-JUSTICE MOSHOANA J:

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Nobuntu Mbatha
CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6900

EMAIL ADDRESS: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Thursday, 08 August 2024 at 10:00

Directives:
1. Matters will be conducted in open court 6D;
2. Introductions will take place in court;

3. Counsel must bring 1 (one) hardcopy of draft orders to court;

4. All draft orders in word and pdf format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it
complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, mode of hearing etc.
Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on
Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 08 August 2024.

5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;

6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office; and


mailto:NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

7. Please allow 5 court days for signed orders to be uploaded.

Roll:

72. MEERLUST VILLAS ASS VS D J VAN STADEN 61297/20
73. A MOKOTJO VS RAF 73050/19
74. M G MASHABA VS RAF 18655/20
75. M COETZEE VS RAF 87151/19
76. FNB BANK LTD VS N SUKHAREE 095332/23
77. ABSA BANK LTD VS D M NDHLELA+1 B2885/23
78. CHANGINGTIDES VS E MAKUSHA 018448/24
79. EXPARTE: H NOROM 067455/24
80. P D RAMUTIIKI VS MIN OF POLICE 63051/17

81. UBERRIMA PHOENIX LTD VS RAF 6396/13



82. ES MPHAPHULI+2

83. NEDBANK LTD

84. STD BANK LTD

85. EXPARTE: CJ BRITZ+1

86. DE PAARL COMMUNAL

87. STD BANK LTD

88.A' S MOGALE

89. STD BANK LTD

90. NEDBANK LTD

91. ROYAL HASKONINGDHV LTD

92.UBERRIMA PHOENIX LTD

93.STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

F B TSHESEBE

J K MHLANGA+1

MULTI-CULTURAL DYNAMICS LTD

CT MASONDO+1

MIN OF OME AFFAIRS

S S VILAKAZI+1

L O MELLO

PUBLIC WORKS

RAF

M M SEBATI

36200/22

30849/22

13599/21

064180/24

92382/1

50110/20

62776/21

10/2021

7915/22

032544/22

36904/11

53870/21



94. STD BANK LTD

95.M VAN NIEKERK

96.P M BLOEM+16

97.CHANGING TIDES

98.D SITHOLE

99.CHANGING TIDES

100.EX PARTE: J J LIEBENBERG

101.EX PARTE: | PARAK

102. EX PARTE: T DE LANGE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

X E MCETYWA

RAF

TRANSNET+OTHERS

J MBATHA

RAF

M F RAMAKGAPHOLA

044575/22

445/21

36172/17

027069/24

80953/17

132671/23

064918/24

068043/24

068586/24

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

103.D T NKOSI VS

J MAGANE

047712/23



104. T ELISHA

105.EX PARTE: J R MATHEWS

106.EX PARTE: R M VAN NIEKERK

107. M V MASAKANA

108. DAIMLER FINANCIAL

VS

VS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

KALAFONG HOSPITAL

VS IHAUL LTD

007885/24

037029/24

070788/23

047167/24

002956/23



