#### REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



## IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

## UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: COURT 6D

#### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MISTER-JUSTICE MOSHOANA J:**

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Nobuntu Mbatha

**CONTACT NUMBER:** 012 492 6900

EMAIL ADDRESS: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Thursday, 08 August 2024 at 10:00

#### Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted in open court 6D;
- 2. Introductions will take place in court;
- 3. Counsel must bring 1 (one) hardcopy of draft orders to court;
- 4. All draft orders in <u>word and pdf format</u> should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, mode of hearing etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 08 August 2024.

- 5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;
- 6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office; and

### 7. Please allow 5 court days for signed orders to be uploaded.

### Roll:

72. MEERLUST VILLAS ASS	VS	D J VAN STADEN	61297/20
73. A MOKOTJO	VS	RAF	73050/19
74. M G MASHABA	VS	RAF	18655/20
75. M COETZEE	VS	RAF	87151/19
76. FNB BANK LTD	VS	N SUKHAREE	095332/23
77. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	D M NDHLELA+1	B2885/23
78. CHANGINGTIDES	VS	E MAKUSHA	018448/24
79. EX PARTE: H NOROM			067455/24
80. P D RAMUTJIKI	VS	MIN OF POLICE	63051/17
81. UBERRIMA PHOENIX LTD	VS	RAF	6396/13

82. E S MPHAPHULI+2	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	36200/22
83. NEDBANK LTD	VS	F B TSHESEBE	30849/22
84. STD BANK LTD	VS	J K MHLANGA+1	13599/21
85. EX PARTE: C J BRITZ+1			064180/24
86. DE PAARL COMMUNAL	VS	MULTI-CULTURAL DYNAMICS LTD	92382/1
87. STD BANK LTD	VS	C T MASONDO+1	50110/20
88.A S MOGALE	VS	MIN OF OME AFFAIRS	62776/21
89. STD BANK LTD	VS	S S VILAKAZI+1	10/2021
90. NEDBANK LTD	VS	L O MELLO	7915/22
91. ROYAL HASKONINGDHV LTD	VS	PUBLIC WORKS	032544/22
92.UBERRIMA PHOENIX LTD	VS	RAF	36904/11
93.STD BANK LTD	VS	M M SEBATI	53870/21

94. STD BANK LTD	VS	X E MCETYWA	044575/22
95.M VAN NIEKERK	VS	RAF	445/21
96.P M BLOEM+16	VS	TRANSNET+OTHERS	36172/17
97.CHANGING TIDES	VS	J MBATHA	027069/24
98.D SITHOLE	VS	RAF	80953/17
99.CHANGING TIDES	VS	M F RAMAKGAPHOLA	132671/23
100.EX PARTE: J J LIEBENBERG			064918/24
101.EX PARTE: I PARAK			068043/24
102. EX PARTE: T DE LANGE			068586/24

# CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

103.D T NKOSI VS J MAGANE 047712/23

104. T ELISHA	VS	DG HC	OME AFFAIRS	007885/24
105.EX PARTE: J R MATHEW	S			037029/24
106.EX PARTE: R M VAN NIE	KERK			070788/23
107. M V MASAKANA	VS	KALAF	ONG HOSPITAL	047167/24
108. DAIMLER FINANCIAL		VS	IHAUL LTD	002956/23